CARPET-SWEEPER 28

OPERATOR MANUAL

ING. O. FIORENTINI
INDUSTRIAL CLEANING MACHINE




(@ fiorentini

St e by

2
REVISIONE N°07/011

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read all instructions before using.

THIS APPLIANCE IS INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY!
DO NOT USE ON WET FLOORS OR CARPET!

WARNING!

To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury:

* Do not leave the appliance when it is plugged in. Unplug the unit from the outlet when not in use and before
servicing.

WARNING!

Electric shock could occur if used outdoors or on wet surfaces.

* Do not allow to be used as a toy. Close attention is necessary when used by or near children.

* Use only as described in this manual. Use only the manufacturer's recommended attachments.

* Do not use with a damaged cord or plug. If the appliance is not working as it should be, has been dropped,
damaged, left outdoors or dropped into water, return it to a service center.

* Do not pull or carry by the cord or use the cord as a handle. Do not close a door on the cord, or pull the
cord around sharp edges or corners. Do not run the appliance over the cord. Keep the cord away from
heated surfaces.

* Do not unplug by pulling on the cord. To unplug, grasp the plug, not the cord.

* Do not handle the plug, cord or appliance with wet hands.

* Do not put any object into openings. Do not use with any opening blocked. Keep free of dust, lint, hair, and
anything that may reduce air flow.

* Keep loose clothing, hair, fingers, and all parts of body away from openings and moving parts.

* Do not pick up anything that is burning or smoking, such as cigarettes, matches, or hot ashes, or any health
endangering dusts.

Turn off all controls before unplugging.
* Use extra care when cleaning on stairs.

* Do not use to pick up flammable or combustible liquids such as gasoline or use in areas where they may
be present.

* Connect to a properly grounded outlet only. See Grounding Instructions.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS




(@ fiorentini

iz con
Situe i Grmors s

e

REVISIONE N°07/011

GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This appliance must be grounded. If it should malfunction or breakdown, grounding
provides a path of least resistance for electric current to reduce the risk of electric shock.
This appliance is equipped with a cord having an equipment-grounding conductor and
grounding plug. The plug must be plugged into an appropriate outletthat is properly installed
and grounded in accordance with all local codes and ordinances.

DANGER!

Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a risk of electric
shock. Check with a qualified electrician or service person if you are in doubt as to whether
the outlet is properly grounded. Do not modify the plug provided with the appliance. If it will
not fit the outlet, have a proper outlet installed by a qualified electrician.

This appliance is for use on a nominal 120-volt circuit, and has a grounding plug that looks
like the plug illustrated in Figure 1 below. A temporary adapter illustrated in Figures 2 and
3 may be used to connect this plug to a 2-pole receptacle as shown in Figure 2 if a properly
grounded outlet is not available. The temporary adapter should be used only until a properly
grounded,outlet (Figure 1) can be installed by a qualified electrician. The green-colored
rigid ear, lug, or the like extending from the adapter must be connected to a permanent
ground such as a properly grounded outlet box cover. Whenever the adapteris used, it must
be held in place by a metal screw.

GROUNDED
OUTLET
ADAPTER
ADAPTER ’
® \
METAL @ &\
SCREW 2

i S TABFOR

GROUNDED

GRO UNDIlgIIﬁ OUTLET BOX GRO%%%IEV%
Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3




(@ fiorentini

Situe i Grmors s

@
REVISIONE N°07/011
OPERATING CONTROLS
Power Cord
6 Bag Housing
Brush Height Adjustment Knob
Wand (28 only)
Vacuum Motor Switch
Hand Grips
5 Accessory Knob (28 only)

PREPARING THE MACHINE FOR USE

INSTALLING A FILTER BAG

1.

2.

Open the Bag Housing and install either a Cloth Filter Bag or a Paper Filter Bag.

Push the Cloth Filter Bag’s rubber seal onto the intake tube. Then hang the bag clamp
from the hook above the intake tube. Rest the bag on top of the bag support platform.

Expand the Paper Filter Bag by pulling out the pleats. Hold on to the cardboard square
and push the filter bag’s rubber seal onto the intake tube. Rest the bag on top of the bag
support platform.

Close the Bag Housing. Do not pinch the bag between the cover and the housing.
4




@ fiorentini

iz con
Situe i Grmors s

2
REVISIONE N°07/011

OPERATION

1. Plug the Power Cord into a properly grounded outlet.

2. Twistthe Hand Grips FORWARD to start the brush rotation. Release the Hand Grips to
stop brush rotation.

3. Turn the Brush Height Adjustment Knob until the brush just touches the carpet. If the
brush is set too low, the machine will be hard to push and the motor may be overloaded.

4. Turn the Vacuum Motor Switch ON.

USING THE WAND - 28 ONLY

The Carpetriever’s built-in Wand makes it easy to clean high surfaces or reach into tight
corners. Simply remove the Wand from its holder and pull the Accessory Knob UP. When
you are finished using the Wand, push the Accessory Knob DOWN and place the Wand
back in its holder.

AFTER USE

1. Unplug the Power Cord and wrap it around the cord hook and the handle.
2. Turn the Brush Height Adjustment Knob to the STORE position.

3. Check the Filter Bag. Empty the Cloth Filter Bag if it is full, inspect it for damage and
replace it if necessary. Replace the Paper Filter Bag if it is full or damaged.

4. Perform any required maintenance before storage. See the Maintenance section of
this manual for more information.

5. Wipe the machine with a damp cloth.

6. Store the machine indoors in a clean, dry place.




(@ riorentini

Situe i Grmors s

2
REVISIONE N°07/011

MAINTENANCE

CAUTION!

Unplug the Power Cord before performing any machine maintenance.

MAINTENAN H L

ITEM TO CHECK WEEKLY | MONTHLY YEARLY

Vacuum Motor Filters X
Brush X
Exhaust Filters X

Vacuum Motor Brushes X

LEANING THE VA M MOTOR FILTER

Inspect the vacuum motor filters once a week.
Clean them, if necessary, by gently tapping them
on a hard surface.

Vacuum
Motor
Filters

CLEANING THE EXHAUST FILTERS

The exhaust filters are located between the wheels on the back of the machine. Inspect the
exhaust filters once a month and clean them if necessary. Wash the filters with every third
change ofthe filterbag (more often if working in an area where fine dust is present). Remove
the filter holder from the back of the machine, then take the filters out of the filter holder.
Wash the filters in warm soapy water and rinse with clear water. Allow the filters to dry
completely before placing them back into the machine.

BRUSH MAINTENANCE

Inspect the brush once a week and remove any string, hair or carpet fibers.
6




@ riorentini

G con
Sarus i Gomore Gy [
5050132508 [Py

REVISIONE N°07/011

CIRCUIT BREAKER

The circuit breaker keeps the motor from being
damaged in case it becomes overloaded.

Whenever the circuit breaker trips, check to see
if the Brush Height Adjustment is set too low or
if there is debris wrapped around the brush. Re-
adjust the brush height or remove the debris
fromthe brush. Then push the buttonto resetthe
circuit breaker.

Circuit
Breaker

If the circuit breaker trips repeatedly, call your
local Advance Dealer for service. REAR VIEW OF HANDLE

VACUUM MOTOR BRUSHES

Have your Advance Dealer check the carbon brushes in the vacuum motors once a year.

IMPORTANT!

The vacuum motors will be ruined if they are run with worn-out brushes. This kind of
motor failure is not covered by warranty.

GOODS TO BE RETURNED

In case of goods to be retumed for warranty replacement, it 13 necessary to have a written
acceptance from

FICEENTII technical department before sending them.

Al defective parts must be carefully packed in order to aveid further damages during transpott.
Goods must be shipped ex-warehouse and foll owed by

&  serial number of the equipment where they were installed on;
item code of the defective part;
*  detailed description of the defect and of the condictions where it happened.

In case of defective electric or electronic goods,
please return them separatel v from other materials,

in order to help us in dividing dangerous wastegoods
and recicle the (RAEE) as DER 2002/9&/CEE LOW.




™ fiorentini

WWW.FIODRENTINISPA.COM

G con
Sarus i Gomore Gy [

)
REVISIONE N°07/011

CONFORMITY DECLARATION

Conformity declaration is consigned with the support and the manual of operating and maintenance instructions.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE-EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG-

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
(ai genst dell’allegato IT 1.A della Direttiva Macchine 2066/42/CE)

La ING.O.FIORENTINI SPA
con sede in Via Piancaldoli 1896 Firenzuola, 50033, (FI)

DICHIARA/DECLARES/DECLARE/ERKLART/ DECLARA

o qualith di costrutiore sotto la propria responsabilith che [a macching
As manufacturer under its own responsiblity that the machine
En tant que fabricant sous sa propre responsabilité que la machine
Als Hersteller, erklaren, in alleiniger Vierantwortung, dass das Produkt
Comao fabricante, bajo su responsabilidad que la maguina

Modello/model/modéle/Typ/modelo

Matricola/serial number/numero de série/
Fabriknummer/ Nimero matricula
Anno di costruzione /

Year of production/ Annee de production/
Baujahr/ Ano de produccion

a cui la presente dichiarazione i riferisce ¢ conforme alle prescrizioni
which thiz declaration refers to, iz in confornity with the requirements

i laquelle se réfere cette déclaration, est en conformité avec les prescriptions
Auf das sich diese Erklirung bezieht, mit der nonnativen iibereinstimmt.
que esta declaracion se refiere, estd en conformidad con los requisitos

della diretiiva mewe hine 2006/42/CE/ Directive 2006/42/CE / de la Directive 2006/42/CE / der EG-Richilinie 2006/42'EG iiber
Maschinen / De la directiva mequanay 2006/42/CE

aella direttiva compatibilita eletiromagnetica 2014/30/EU/ the Electromagnetic Compadibility Directive 2004/30 / EU / de la Directive
Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30 /EU / elekiromcgnetische Vertréiglic hkeit (ENMV) 2004/30/EU / la directiva de
compatibilidad electromagnetica 2014/30/EU

della direttiva sui vifiuti di apparecchicture elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) 2012/19/UE/ Directive on Waste of Electrical and
Electronic Equipment (WEEE) 2012/19 / EU/ de la directive reletive aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)
2012/19 / UE / Elektrische und elektronische Gerdte Abfille (DEEE)2012/19/UE Directiva sobre residuns de aparatos eléctricos v
electronicos (RAEE) 201219 UE/

(ISCRIZIONE AL REGISTRO PRODUTTORI A E.E.: N° IT12010000007391)

In particolare alle dizpozizioni normative

In particular, the regulatory rules

En particulier, les dispositions réglementanes
Gemil den Bestunmungen der Richitlinie

En particular, las normas reguladoras

EN ISO 12100, EN ISO 13857, EN ISO 13850, EN 60204-1, EN 349,
EN 953, EN ISO 4413, EN 60335, EN 60335-1, EN 60335-2-69, EN 60335-2-72, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2,
EN 62233, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4
1l fascicolo tecnico ¢ costituito da Ing. O.Fiorentini 5.p.a in qualita di perscna giuridica- via Plancaldeli 1896 Firenzuola 50033 Fraz Piancaldoli (FI) - [talia
The techmcal dossier consists of Ing, O Fiorentini Spa a2 a legal perzon - via Piancaldoli 1896 Firenzuola 50033 Fraz. Piancaldoli (FI) - Italy
Le dossier technique est constitue de Ing, 0. Fiorentini Spa comme persanne juridique - via Fiancaldoh 1896 Frenznola 50033 Fraz Piancaldoli (F1) - Ialie

Die technisehe Doknmentation bestehl aus Ing O Fiorentin Spa as a legal pason - via Piancaldoli 1896 Firenanola 30033 Fraz Piancaldoli (FT) - Ttaly
El expediente técnico se compone de Ing O Fiorentini Spa como wia persona juridica - via Piancaldoli 1896 Firenawola 50033 Fraz Piancaldoli (FT) - Ialia

Ing. O. Fiorentini S.p.a.
Il Legale Rappresentante/president/gérant/ representante

Piancaldoli Angelica Maria Cerutti
Luogo e data




@ riorenti

s

I
e @
REVISIONE N°07/011

TECHNICAL ASSISTENCE

SERVICING ADDRESSES

For warranty assistence and/or request of maintenand repair, or information, customer can applhe
Technical Service of FIORENTINI S.p.A. as follaws

ING. O. FIORENTINI S.p.A.

“T HE BEST IN FLOOR MACHINES ”

FILIALL:

20132 MILANO — Fax. 02/2592779

Via Palmanova 211/a — Tel. 02/27207783 - 2564810

00012 Guidonia Montecelio (ROMA) — Fax. (0774)3534153314
Via B. Pontecorvo 20 — Tel. (0774)357184 - 353015
STABILIMENTO:

50030 PIANCALDOLI (FI) — Fax. 055/817144

Loc. Rombola — Tel. 055/8173610

Many technical problems can easily find a solutithrerefore, bifore contacting our Customer Servee,
advice to read carefully this manual.

Where consulting the Service, it occurrs to cleapgcify kind and modalities of problem, to providigh
the in a suitable way.

VERBAL CLAIM

Fiorentini S.r.I, has a big consideration of customeedings, that's why we think we can always g

precious information to improve our products, phgciat customer’s disposal a statement to point
possible defects using our CARPETSWEEPER 28.

et
DUt




fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

REVISIONE N°07/011

Form filled in by:

Firm:
Name of
compiler:
Position in the
firm:
Date: Signature:
Description of the machine:
Machine: Model:
Purchase date: Chass§
number:
Machine under Hours of
warranty: Q ves Q no work
Point out working
environment of the
machine:
Description of defect:
Code of
detective Name:
particular:
Typology of defect: Short description of defect:

Detective mechanical component

Incorrect functioning

Electrical system failure

Engine failure

Missing component

Excessive noiseness

Water leakage

Other

ocoo0o0o0o00o

Customer’s notes :

Please point out notes and/or suggestions on produc
S.r.l.

ts / services of Ing. O. Fiorentini

10




@ riorentini

REVISIONE N°07/011

Mat. n.
Serial no.
Nr. de serie

Data di spedizione
Date of shipment
Date de spedition

Distributed by:

ING. O. FIORENTINI S.p.A.

“T HE BEST IN FLOOR MACHINES ”

FILIALL:

20132 MILANO — Fax. 02/2592779

Via Palmanova 211/a — Tel. 02/27207783 - 2564810

00012 Guidonia Montecelio (ROMA) — Fax. (0774)35341B53314
Via Ponte Corvo 20 — Tel. (0774)357184 - 353015
STABILIMENTO:

50030 PIANCALDOLI (FI) — Fax. 055/817144

Loc. Rombola — Tel. 055/8173610

11




@ riorentini

REVISIONE N°07/011

CARPET-SWEEPER 28

PARTI DI RICAMBIO
SPARE PARTS
PIECES DETACHEES

ING. O. FIORENTINI
INDUSTRIAL CLEANING MACHINE

12




REVISIONE N°07/011

TAV. 1




N.Position Code N.

01-001
01-002
01-003
01-004
01-005
01-006
01-007
01-008
01-009
01-010
01-011
01-012
01-013
01-014
01-015
01-016
01-017
01-018
01-019
01-020
01-021
01-022
01-023
01-024
01-025
01-026
01-027
01-028
01-029
01-030
01-031
01-032
01-033
01-034
01-035
01-036
01-037
01-038
01-039
01-040
01-041
01-042
01-043
01-044
01-045
01-046
01-0

01-047
01-048
01-049
01-050
01-051

CO186
VE465
LM426
1S026
MO367
PP105
Cl038
Su452
DD454
TI150
VE463
TP120
KIT900
Su418
SG016
CS066
PP103
ALO75
S7109
SG016
VB4597
VS215
LM450
PE196
DT166
RT122
Su417
CP207
CH008
BO165
PE195
BO174
RT123
VVv441
1S027
CO190
DD454
RT063
BO105
RO504
VP048
VG049
TG161
RO254
VE443
ML123
VB220
ST104
PE197A
RO403
BO166
VC213

(, ) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

Qta Descrizione

1 COPERCHIO BASAMENTO CARPET-SWEEPER 28

1 VITE ESAGONALE M8x40 UNI 5737/77 INOX -
1 LAMIERA DI DIVISIONE VANO MOTORI ASP.
1 INSONORIZZAZIONE 420x120 SP=20

1 MOTORE 4P 250W 230/115V 50/60HZ ESTRUSO
1 PULEGGIA ALBERO MOTORE CARPETRIEVER-28

1 CINGHIA POLI-V 457 J6

1 SUPPORTO MOTORE SPAZZOLA CARPET-SWEEPER

2 DADO AUTOBL. M8 INOX

1 TIRANTE M5 PER MOTORE SPAZZOLA

1 VITE ESAGONALE M8x30 INOX -

1 BASAMENTO TELAIO CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 KIT ASS. SPAZZOLA CARPET-28

2 SUPPORTO PORTACUSCINETTI IN GOMMA
2 ANELLO SEEGER D. 20

2 CUSCINETTO 6203 2RS

1 PULEGGIA SPAZZOLA CARPET-28

1 ALBERO SPAZZOLA CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 SPAZZOLA PER CARPET-SWEEPER 28

1 ANELLO SEEGER D. 20

1 VITE CIL. BRUGOLA M6x18 ZINCATA

1 VITE SVASATA CROCE 5x15

1 LAMIERA DI COPERTURA SPAZZOLA

2 PERNO RUOTE ANTERIORI

4 DISTANZIALE RUOTA CARPETRON-18

4 RUOTA ANTERIORE CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 SUPPORTO RUOTE ANTERIORI

2 COPPIGLIAD 6

1 LINGUETTA 5x5x15 UNI6604-A -

2 BOCCOLA ASSALE RUOTE DI REGOLAZ.

2 PERNO RUOTA POSTERIORE CARPET-SWEEPER 28

2 BOCCOLA ECCENTR. PER RUOTA PARACOLPI
2 RUOTA DIAM. 150x32

4 VITE SVASATA BRUGOLA M8x20

2 INSONORIZZAZIONE 395x75 SP=20

1 COPERCHIO GRIGLIATO PER FILTRO MOTORI
4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8

2 RUOTA D.80x25 TIPO A01080 -

2 BOCCOLA PER RUOTA SOLLEVAMENTO SQUEEGEE-

1 RONDELLA 8x16 INOX

1 POMELLO A LEVA M8

1 GRANO M4x5 INOX

1 ETICHETTA ADESIVA

2 RONDELLA SPACCATAD 6

4 VITE ESAGONALE M6x16 UNI 5737/77 INOX -
1 MOLLA PER CAMMA DI REGOLAZIONE

2 VITE CIL. BRUGOLA M6x20 UNI 5931/77 -

2 STAFFA DI SUPPORTO PERNO DI REGISTRO
1 PERNO CON CAMMA DI REGOLAZ. ALTEZZA
2 RONDELLA DIAM 6 INOX

2 BOCCOLA DI FISSAGGIO ALBERO DI REG.

2 VITE CILINDRICA TESTA BASSA M5x16

14

Description

BASE COVER
SCREW

VAC MOTOR SHEET
SOUNDPROOFING
MOTOR

SHEAVE

BELT

MOTOR SUPPORT
INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
TIE ROD

SCREW

BASE

KIT

BEARING BLOCK
CLEEP SEEGER
BALL BEARING
SHEAVE

SHAFT

BRUSH

CLEEP SEEGER
SCREW

SCREW

SHOE

PIN

WASHER

WHEEL

FRONT WHEELS SUP.
SPLIT PIN

KEY

BUSHING

PIN

BUSHING

WHEEL

SCREW
SOUNDPROOF
GRILL

INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
WHEEL

BUSHING

INOX WASHER
KNOB

DOWEL

PLATE

INOX WASHER
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

BRACKET

PIN

INOX WASHER
BUSHING

SCREW

REVISIONE N°07/011
Description

COUVERCLE BASE
VIS

TOLE

ISOLATION
MOTEUR

POULIE
COURROIE
SUPPORT MOTEUR BR.
ECROU DE SURETE
TIRANT

VIS

CHASSIS BASE
KIT-BRUSH
SUPPORT ROULEMENTS
SEEGER
ROULEMENT A BILLE
POULIE

ARBRE BROSSE
BROSSE

SEEGER

VIS

VIS

TOLE BROSSE
PIVOT ROUES AV
DOUILLE

ROUE

SUPPORT
GOUPILLE
CLAVETTE
DOUILLE

PIVOT

DOUILLE

ROUE

VIS

ISOLATION
COUVERCLE
ECROU DE SURETE
ROUE

DOUILLE
RONDELLE
POMMEAU

GRAIN

PLAQUE
RONDELLE

VIS

RESSORT

VIS

BRIDE

PIVOT

RONDELLE
DOUILLE

VIS




REVISIONE N°07/011

15




N.Position Code N.

01-052
01-053
01-054
01-055
01-056
01-057

VS414
VG011
VC441
VC413
BO159
ML022

€

Qta Descrizione
4 VITE SVAS. CROCE M5x16 INOX
2 GRANO M5x6 UNI 5927/67

6 VITE CIL CROCE TESTA BASSA M5x12 INOX

3 VITE CIL. A CROCE M5x16
4 BOCCOLA RUOTE POSTERIORI
1 MOLLA FERMA TUBO

) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

16

Description
SCREW
DOWEL
SCREW
SCREW
BUSHING
SPRING

REVISIONE N°07/011
Description
VIS
GRAIN
VIS
VIS
DOUILLE
RESSORT




@ riorentini

iz co

m.“:'&
REVISIONE N°07/011

CARPET-SWEEPER 28 TAV. 2

18




N.Position Code N.

02-001
02-002
02-003
02-004
02-005
02-006
02-007
02-008
02-009
02-010
02-011
02-012
02-013
02-014
02-015
02-016
02-017
02-018
02-019
02-021
02-022
02-024
02-026
02-035
02-036
02-040
02-041
02-042
02-043
02-045
02-048
02-049
02-050

CO188
VC413
RO500
FT050
MO298
GRO072
VE443
SuU416
DD452
VE497
RO256
RO254
GR130
PT176
PY5136
RO202
RO404
DD452
DD251
TB204
FS019
ST105
VC441
DD452
LM430
MNO060
TG122
TP121
ST103
BCO17
RO402
VE424
VC403

€

Qta Descrizione

1 COPERCHIO MOTORI DI ASPIRAZIONE

2 VITE CILIN. CROCE M5x16

2 RONDELLA 5x15 INOX

2 FILTRO PER MOTORI ASPIRAZ. CARPET-28
2 MOTORE 1000W DIRETTO 230V

2 GUARNIZIONE FLANGIA GALLEGGIANTE

6 VITE ESAGONALE M6x16 UNI 5737/77 INOX -
1 SUPPORTO MOTORI DI ASPIRAZIONE

2 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M5

4 VITE ESAGONALE M10x16 INOX

4 RONDELLA SPACCATA D. 10 INOX

6 RONDELLA SPACCATA D. 6 INOX

1 GUARNIZIONE PER TUBO DI ASPIRAZIONE
1 PIASTRA DI FISSAGGIO GUARNIZIONE ASP.
4 PASSACAVO D.8 mm NERO

3 RONDELLA DIAMETRO 5

4 RONDELLA DIAMETRO 8

3 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M5 INOX -
4 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M4

1 TUBO DI ASPIRAZ. DIAM. INT.80 L=80 cm

1 FASCETTA 70-90 INOX

1 STAFFA AVVOLGICAVO

6 VITE TESTA CROCE BASSA M5x12 INOX

6 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M5 INOX -
1 LAMIERA DI CHIUSURA VANO INTERRUTTORI
2 MANOPOLA IN GOMMA PER CARPETRON

1 ETICHETTA ADESIVA CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 TELAIO PER MANICO CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 STAFFA REGGISACCO

1 BOCCHETTONE PER SACCO DI RACCOLTA
8 ROSETTA DIAM. 5 UNI 6592/69 INOX -

8 VITE ESAGONALE M5X16 UNI 5737-77 INOX -
4 VITE CILIN.CROCE M4x12 UNI 7687 INOX -

18

) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

Description

VAC MOT.COVER
SCREW

INOX WASHER

VAC MOT.FILTER
VACUUM MOTOR 1000W
FLOAT GASKET

SCREW

VAC MOT.SUPPORT
INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
SCREW

INOX WASHER

INOX WASHER

HOSE GASKET

NUT PLATE

BLACK RUBBER FAIRLEAD
WASHER

WASHER

INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
VAC HOSE

HOSE CLAMP

CORD HOOK

SCREW

INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
COVER

GRIP

DECAL

HANDLE

BAG HOOK

BAG HOUSING

INOX WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

REVISIONE N°07/011

Description

COUVERCLE MOTEUR ASP.
VIS

RONDELLE

FILTRE MOT.ASP.
MOTEUR 1000W
JOINT FLOTTEUR
VIS

SUPPORT MOT.ASP.
ECROU DE SURETE
VIS

RONDELLE
RONDELLE

JOINT TUYAU ASP.
PLAQUETTE
PASSECABLE NOIR
RONDELLE
RONDELLE

ECROU DE SURETE
ECROU DE SURETE
TUYAU ASP.
COLLIER

BRIDE

VIS

ECROU DE SURETE
TOLE

POIGNEE
AUTOCOLLANT
CHASSIS POIGNEE
SUPPORT SAC
ATTACHE SAC
RONDELLE

VIS

VIS




€

) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

REVISIONE N°07/011

CARPET-SWEEPER 28

TAV. 3

N.Position Code N.

03-001
03-002
03-003
03-004
03-007
03-008
03-009
03-010
03-013
03-014
03-017
03-020
03-030
03-031
03-032

PY261
VC204
DD202
MI001
GHO11
ML124
VE496
MNO56
INO05
PY603
ML119
PY5136
VC412
INO72
LM427

Qta Descrizione

1 CAVO HO5VVF 3x1.5 mt.15 SPINA EUROPA

1 VITE CILIN CROCE M4x16
1 DADO M4

1 MOSCHETTO

1 GHIERA PASSACAVO PG11

1 MOLLA PER MANICO CARPET-SWEEPER 28
1 VITE ESAGONALE M8x12 INOX

1 MANUBRIO DI GUIDA

1 INTERRUTTORE A SCATTO 4 CONTATTI

1 MICRODISGIUNTORE 7A T11-211
1 MOLLA DI FISSAGGIO COFANO

2 PASSACAVO 8x24

1 VITE CILIN.CROCE M5x10 UNI 7687 INOX -
1 MICRO-SWITCH A LEVA PER CARPET-SWEEPER MICRO-SWITCH

1 LAMIERA DI SUPPORTO MICRO

19

Description

ELECTRIC CABLE
SCREW

SCREW

CATCH

FAIRLEAD RING NUT
SPRING

SCREW

HANDLE

SNAP SWITCH
OVERLOAD CUTOUT
SPRING

FAIRLEAD

SCREW

PLATE

Description

CABLE

VIS
VIS

MOUSQUETON
EMBOUT
RESSORT

VIS

GUIDON

INTERRUPTEUR A RESSOR
MICRODISGIUNTEUR
RESSORT

PASSE CABLE

VIS

MICRO-INTERRUPTEUR
TOLE




REVISIONE N°07/011

TAV. 4

20




N.Position Code N.

04-001
04-002
04-003
04-004
04-005
04-007
04-008
04-009
04-010
04-011
04-013
04-014
04-016
04-018

04-019

GR149
VC441
PT175
RO202
DD252
Cc0o187
VB221
LM429
DD253
LM428
VS211
MV099
MI200
SF116
SF117
TB203

€

Qta Descrizione

1 GUARNIZIONE MOUSSE ADESIVA 12x22 L=2.5m

2 VITE TESTA CROCE BASSA M5x12 INOX

1 PIASTRINA DI AGGANCIO MOLLA

3 RONDELLA DIAMETRO 5

2 AUTOBLOCCANTE M5

1 COFANO ANTERIORE CARPET-SWEEPER 28
2 VITE CIL BRUGOLA M6x16

1 LAMIERA DI RINFORZO COFANO ANT.

1 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6

1 LAMIERA DI FISSAGGIO CERNIERA COFANO
4 VITE SVASATA CROCE M5x12

1 CERNIERA IN PVC PER COFANO CARPET-28
1 CAVO APERTURA COFANO CARPET-28

1 SACCO STOFFA CARPETRIEVER-28

1 SACCO CARTA CARPETRIVER-28

) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

Description

GASKET
SCREW

PLAQUE

WASHER

INOX SELF-LOCKING NUT
FRONT COVER
SCREW

SHEET
SELF-LOCKING NUT
HINGE SHEET
SCREW

HINGE

CABLE

CLOTH BAG

PAPER BAG

1 TUBOLARE PORTASACCO CARPET-SWEEPER 28 BAG CLIP FOR CLOTH BA

21

REVISIONE N°07/011

Description

JOINT MOUSSE
VIS

PLAQUE

RONDELLE

ECROU DE SURETE
COUVERCLE

VIS

TOLE DE RENFORCEMENT
ECROU DE SURETE

TOLE DE FIXACTION

VIS

CHARNIERE

CABLE

SAC

SAC EN PAPIER

SUPPORT SAC




(, ) fiorentini

WWW.FIORENTINISPA.COM

REVISIONE N°07/011

CARPET-SWEEPER 28

TAV. 5

N.Position Code N.

05-002
05-003
05-004
05-005
05-008
05-011

PY603
INOO5
INO72
PY261
MO367
MO298

-

BN

Qta Descrizione

1 MICRODISGIUNTORE 7A T11-211

1 INTERRUTTORE A SCATTO 4 CONTATTI

1 MICRO-SWITCH A LEVA PER CARPET-SWEEPER
1 CAVO HO5VVF 3x1.5 mt.15 SPINA EUROPA

1 MOTORE SPAZZOLA FIORENTINI 230/115V

2 MOTORE ASPIRAZIONE 1000W DIRETTO

22

u
—_—
=
=
=
_"_l
-+
=
£
1
oD
Description

OVERLOAD CUTOUT
SNAP SWITCH
MICRO-SWITCH
ELECTRIC CABLE
MOTOR SUPPORT
VACUUM MOTOR 1000W

Description

MICRODISGIUNTEUR
INTERRUPTEUR A RESSOR
MICRO-INTERRUPTEUR
CABLE

SUPPORT MOTEUR BR.
MOTEUR




@ riorentini

REVISIONE N°07/011

Mat. n.
Serial no.
Nr. de serie

Data di spedizione
Date of shipment
Date de spedition

Distributed by:

ING. O. FIORENTINI S.p.A.

“T HE BEST IN FLOOR MACHINES ”

FILIALL:

20132 MILANO — Fax. 02/2592779

Via Palmanova 211/a — Tel. 02/27207783 - 2564810

00012 Guidonia Montecelio (ROMA) — Fax. (0774)35341B53314
Via Ponte Corvo 20 — Tel. (0774)357184 - 353015
STABILIMENTO:

50030 PIANCALDOLI (FI) — Fax. 055/817144

Loc. Rombola — Tel. 055/8173610

23




